employees who have completed two consecutive years of service, an amount equal 
to 75% of the tuition and/or fees paid by an employee for taking courses for the 
purpose of improving their skills as relating to his/her job. The Board shall not pay 
any employee an amount in excess of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) 
for each year of the contract thereafter so long as the total reimbursement for any 
school term does not exceed forty thousand dollars ($40,000.00) for the entire 
bargaining unit. 

a. In order to secure reimbursement, the Superintendent or designee shall first